
www.aarthikdainik.com @)&( d+l;/ @& ut] d+unaf/ &ljljw

Government of Nepal
Ministry of physical Infrastructure & Transport

Department of Road
Federal Road Supervision & Monitoring Office
Road Division Chandranigahpur

Rautahat

Invitation for Bid
Tender Notice Number: 05/2079/80

First Date of Publication: 2079/08/27(Dec.13, 2022)

1.	 Road Division, Chandranigahpur invites Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage Single/Double Envelope Tender) from eligible bidders for 
the following contracts as mentioned below under National Competitive Bidding procedures:

S.
N.

Contract 
Identification 

No.
Work Site & Works Description

Est. Amount 
(Exclusive 
of VAT & 

Contingencies) 
NRs.

Time for 
Completion 
from Date 
of Work 
Order

Bid 
Security 
Amount 
(NRs.)

Bid Validity 
Period/Bid 

Security 
Validity 
Period

Bid 
Document 

Fees, 
NRs.

1 RDCNP/33701138/
2079/80-36

Construction of Pavement Works and Drain Works 
along Chandranigahpur-Gaur Road, Rautahat 17,052,971.18 6 Months 5,00,000.00 90Days/120 

Days
3000.00

2 RDCNP/33701176/
2079/80-37

Construction of Blacktop and Drain Works along 
Dhansar- Kathariya-Karkach Road, Rautahat. 11 Months 1610000.00 120Days/150 

Days 5000.00

3 RDCNP/337911274/
2079/80-02P(Re)

Construction of Box Culvert & Road Improvement 
works along Nijgadh Pataura Bankul Sadak, 
Rautahat

11 Months 728000.00
120Days/150 
Days 5000.00

2.	 Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and bid security in the bank:

Office Name
District Treasury Controller 
Office (Ko.Le.Ni.Ka.) Gaur, 

Rautahat
Contract No.: Pre-bid 

meeting
Last date of 
Submission

Opening

Name of Bank RastriyaBanijya Bank, Gaur, 
Rautahat

Con. No. 
2079/080-36 to 
2079/080-37

02Jan.2023
(2079/09/18)

Time: 11:00 AM

12 Jan. 2023
(2079/09/28)

Time: 12:00 PM
12 Jan.2023
(2079/09/28)

Time: 13:00 PM

Rajaswakhata No. 1000200010000

Rajaswashirshak No.: 14229

Deposit Account No.: 1210100102030000

Office code No.: - 337012001
Rajaswakhata No. 1000200010000

RDCNP/337911274/
2079/80-02(Re)

23Dec. 2022
(2079/09/18)

Time: 11:00 AM

28Dec. 2022
(2079/09/13)

Time: 12:00 PM

28Dec. 2022
(2079/09/13)

Time: 13:00 PM

Rajaswashirshak No.: 14229
Deposit Account No.: 1210100102030000

Office code Pradesh No.: - 3370120022

3.	 Bidder can only bid electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO’s website http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp .
4.	 Any conditions so far not covered shall be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 (Amendment-2073), and Public Procurement Regulation 	

2064 (12th Amendment-2079) and prevailing laws of Nepal. Any amendments in tender notice shall be published in e-procurement section. 
5.	 Bank Guarantee shall be in the format specified in the bid documents otherwise rejected.
6.	 Road Division, Chandranigahpur reserves the right to reject or accept or cancel any bid partially or in full, without assigning any reason, 

whatsoever. 
7.	 If the Office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the 

same time and venue.
-zt{ ;lxtsf] / a}+s hdfgt bfjL ubf{ ;Ssn k|lt lkmtf{ ug{' kg]{ 5 eGg] nufotsf zt{ /flvPsf a}+s hdfgt :jLsf/ ul/g] 5}g, af]nkq cof]Uo x'g] 5g\_

Division Chief 

‘:jR5, ;kmf, ;jn, / ;d[4 
gu/kflnsf lgdf{0fdf xfd|f] rfxgf’
	hGd, lax], d[To' h:tf 36gfx? #% lbg leq ;DalGwt j8f sfof{nodf btf{ 

u/f}+ . 
	ljsf; lgdf{0fsf sfdx? pkef]Qmf ;ldlt dfkm{t hg;xeflutfdf ;dod} 

;DkGg u/]/ km/skm/s u/f}+ . 
 	;8sdf hyfefjL rf}kfofx? g5f]8f}+ . 
	:yfgLo ;/sf/nfO{ ;jn agfpg ;dod} s/ lt/f}+ / ;]jf k|jfxdf ePsf 

sldsdhf]/LnfO{ cf}NofP/ ;r]t gful/ssf] kl/ro agfcf}+  . 
	s[lif, kz'kfngdf o'jf ;xeflutf a9fP/ :j/f]huf/ ;[hgfdf 6]jf k'¥ofpF / 

pTkfbgd"ns If]qdf nufgL u/f}+ .
	5f]/f 5f]/LnfO{ lzlIft / ;Ifd agfpg ljBfno k7fpg] afgLsf] ljsf; u/f}+ 

/ ;f]xL ;Gb]z lbp  . 
	afFemf] hldg ;s] cfw'lgs v]tL u/f}+ g;s] af]6 lj?jf /f]k]/ ePklg hldg 

afFemf] g/fvf}+  .
	efjL kLl8nfO{ x'g] u/L e"–sDk k|lt/f]wfTds 
	;+/rgfx? lgdf{0f u/f}+  / ;f]xL ;Gb]z k|jfx u/f}+ .  
	;'/lIft / :jf:Yo vfB k4fy{ dfq ljqmLljt/0f u/f}+, vfB k4fy{ :jf:Yo 

/x]sf] Plsg k|Zrft pkof]u u/f}+ . 
	?v /f]kf}+ / jftfj/0f ;+/If0f u/f}+ .
	kf]lnlygsf emf]nfx?sf] k|of]u k"0f{ ?kdf aGb u/f}+ . 
	tkfO{+ xfd|} of]ubfgn] ;d[4 :yfgLo ;/sf/ lgdf{0f x'g]x'Fbf JolQmut :jfy{ 

Tofu]/ ;xsfo{ u/f}+ .

b]jfxL uf]gfxL gu/kflnsf 
/f}tx6

sDkgLsf] gfd kl/jt{g ul/Psf] ;"rgf 
k|yd k6s k|sflzt ldlt @)&(÷)*÷@&

o; sDkgLsf] ldlt @)&*÷)$÷@( df ;DkGg laz]if ;fwf/0f;efsf] 
lg0f{ofg';f/ ;fljssf] sDkgL ldn]lgoG; OG6/g]zgn g]6js{ 
ckm Ph's]zg k|f=ln=-k|f=ln=g+=!^))**_ sf] gfddf /x]sf] 
;Dk"0f{ rn–crn ;DklQ tyf ltg'{–Joxf]g'{kg]{ s/, bfloTj 
cflb kl/jlt{t gfdsf] sDkgLn] ;sfg]{ Joxf]g]{ u/L sDkgL 
/lhi6«f/sf] sfof{nosf] ldlt @)&*÷)%÷!% sf] lg0f{o cg';f/ 
sDkgLsf] gfd kl/jt{g u/L Tof]of] Ph's]zg sG;N6]G;L k|f=ln= 
sf=d=g=kf #), sf7df8f}+ sfod ul/Psf] hfgsf/L u/fOG5 .

a}}lsª s;'/ d'2fsf b'O{ 
hgf km/f/ k|ltjfbLx? kqmfp 
k/]sf 5g\ . s]Gb|Lo cg';Gwfg 
Ao'/f] -;LcfO{aL_sf k|jQmf Pj+ 
;"rgf clwsf/L k|x/L pk/LIfs 
sdn yfkfsf cg';f/ sf7df8f}+ 
k]K;Lsf]nfaf6 a}+lsª s;'/ 
d'2fsf b'O{ hgf km/f/ 
k|ltjfbLx?nfO{ ;f]daf/ kqmfp 

ul/Psf] xf] . kqmfp kg]{x?df 
/fd]5fk lhNnf dGynL 
gu/kflnsf–^ 3/ eO{ xfn 
eQmk'/ dWok'/ l7dL 
gu/kflnsf–# a:g] #$ jifL{o 
lszg sfsL{ / sfe|]knf~jf]s 
/f]zL ufpFkflnsf–!) 3/ eO{ 
xfn sf7df8f}+ 
dxfgu/kflnsf–& a:g] $* 

jifL{o lbks s'df/ sfkm\n] 
/x]sf] k|x/L pk/LIfs yfkfn] 
hfgsf/L lbPsf 5g\ . 

k|jQmf yfkfsf cg';f/ 
pRr cbfnt kf6gsf] @)&( 
d+l;/ ^ ut]sf] km};nfn] ls;g 
sfsL{nfO{ kfFr lbg s}b Pj+ !% 
nfv ¿k}ofF hl/jfgf ;hfo / 
@)&* h]7 #! ut]sf] km};nfn] 
lbks s'df/ sfkm\n]nfO{ ;ft 
lbg s}b Pj+ cf7 nfv () 
xhf/ ?k}ofF hl/jfgf 7x/ eO{ 
km/f/ /x]sf lyP . pgLx?n] 
cfkm\gf] a}+s vftfdf kof{Kt 
df}Hbft /sd gePsf] eGg] 
hfgL–hfgL kLl8tnfO{ 
em'Sofgdf kf/L lbPsf] r]ssf] 
/sd e'Qmfg x'g g;s]sf] 
36gfdf pRr cbfnt kf6gn] 
pQm km};nf u/]sf] lyof] . 
pgLx?nfO{ km};nf 
sfof{Gjogsf] nflu sf7df8f}+ 
lhNnf cbfntdf k]z ul/Psf] 
k|jQmf yfkfn] hfgsf/L lbP .  

a}+lsª s;'/ d'2fsf b'O{ hgf kqmfp 
cfly{s ;+jfbbftf
sf7df8f}+, d+l;/ @^

cfly{s ;+jfbbftf
sf7df8f}+, d+l;/ @^

cfly{s ;+jfbbftf
sf7df8f}+, d+l;/ @^

Pe/]i6 a}+s lnld6]8sf] 
@*cf}F jflif{s ;fwf/0f;ef ;DkGg 
ePsf] 5 . ;efn] n]vfk/LIfssf] 
k|ltj]bg;lxt cfly{s jif{ 

@)&*÷)&( sf] cfly{s ljj/0f, 
jf;nft, gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fa / 
;f]xL cjlwsf] gub k|jfx ljj/0f, 
gfkmf gf]S;fg afF8kmfF8 lx;fa / 
jflif{s k|ltj]bg kfl/t u/]sf] 5 .

;efn] ;]o/wgLx¿nfO{ cfj 
@)&*÷)&( sf nflu !# k|ltzt 

af]g; ;]o/ / ;ft bzdnj ^* 
k|ltazt gub nfef+z -af]g; 
;]o/df nfUg] s/ ;d]t_ ljt/0f 
ug]{ k|:tfj kfl/t u/]sf] 5 .  a}+sn] 
clws[t k''FhL !) ca{ ?k}ofFaf6 
j[l4 u/L !% ca{ k'¥ofpg] k|aGwkq 
;+zf]wg ug]{ k|:tfj kfl/t u/]sf] 5 . a}+sn] sGe{6]jn lk|km/]G; ;]o/ clGtd k6s ;fw/0f ;]o/df 

kl/0ft x'g] / k|:tfljt af]g; ;]o/ 
ljt/0f ePkl5 xfnsf] hf/L / r'Qmf 
k'FhL j[l4 x'g] ePsf]n] hf/L / r'Qmf 
k'FhL j[l4 ug{ k|aGwkq ;+zf]wg ug]{ 
k|:tfj ;fwf/0f;efn] kfl/t u/]sf] 
5 . ;efn] cfj @)&(÷*) sf] nflu 
>L Pg cdfTo PG8 sDkgL, rf6{8{ 
PsfpG6]G6\;nfO{ n]vfk/LIfsdf 
lgo'Qm ug]{ lg0f{o ;j{;Ddltaf6 
kfl/t u/]sf] 5 . 

Pe/]i6 a}+ssf] jflif{s ;fwf/0f;ef

g]kfn /fi6« a}+sn] d+l;/ 
@^ ut] cyf{t\ ;f]daf/ k'gM !# 
ca{ ?k}ofFa/fa/sf] 6]«h/L laqmL 
u/]sf] 5 . /fi6« a}+ssf cg';f/ 
;f] lbg ck/fXg b'O{ ah];Dd 
pQm kl/df0fdf 6]«h/L lan laqmL 
u/]sf] xf] . o;cl3 oxL d+l;/ 
!( ut] klg /fi6« a}+sn] !( ca{ 
@^ s/f]8 ?k}ofFa/fa/sf] 6]«h/L 
lan laqmL u/]sf] lyof] . 

/fi6« a}+ssf cg';f/ hf/L 
ldlt d+l;/ @& ut] d+unaf/ 
tf]lsPsf] 6]«h/L lan vl/bsf] 
nflu jfl0fHo a}+s, ljsf; a}+s / 
kmfOgfG; sDkgLx¿n] efu lng 
kfpg]5g\ . laqmL ul/Psf] pQm 

6]«h/Lx¿ qmdZfM @* lbg] cjlwsf] 
b'O{ ca{, (! lbg] cjlwsf] kfFr 
ca{, Ps ;o *@ lbg] cjlwsf] 
rf/ ca{ / tLg ;o ^$ lbg] 
cjlwsf] b'O{ ca{ ?k}ofFa/fa/sf] 

/x]sf] 5 . h;dWo] @* lbg]sf] 
@)&( k'; @^ ut], (! lbg]sf] 
@)&( kmfu'g #) ut], Ps ;o 
*@ lbg] cjlwsf] @)*) h]7 #) 
ut] / tLg ;o ̂ $ lbg] cjlwsf] 
@)*) d+l;/ @^ ut] kl/kSj x'g] 
cjlw tf]lsPsf] 5 . /fi6« a}+ssf 

cg';f/ laqmL ePsf oL 6]«h/L 
lanx¿ k'/fgf] gjLs/0fcGtu{tsf 
/x]sf 5g\ . 

o;cl3 cyf{t\ ut;ftf klg 
/fi6« a}+sn] @* lbg] cjlwsf] kfFr 
ca{, (@ lbg] cjlwsf] rf/ ca{ 
@^ s/f]8 / Ps ;o *@ lbg] 
cjlwsf] !) ca{ ?k}ofFa/fa/sf] 
6]«h/L lan hf/L u/]sf] lyof] .

/fi6« a}+såf/f k'gM !# ca{ 
?k}ofFsf] 6]«h/L laqmL

sf7df8f}+ -cfly{s_ . 
;flgdf a}+sn] u|fxsx¿sf nflu 
b/fh;Fu …b/fh !@=!@Ú of]hgfdf 
ljz]if 5'6 lbg] ;xsfo{ u/]sf] 
hfgsf/ lbPsf] 5 . a}+ssf 
cg';f/ of]hgf cjlwe/ 
u|fxsx¿n] b/fhaf6 ;fdfg 
vl/b ubf{ ;flgdf a}+ssf] 8]la6 
jf qm]l86 sf8{af6 e'QmfgL ubf{ 
ljz]if 5'6 k|fKt ug{ ;Sg]5g\ . 

u|fxsx¿n] 8]la6 sf8{af6 
e'QmfgL ubf{ !) k|ltzt jf 
clwstd Ps xhf/ ?k}ofF;Ddsf] 
5'6 tyf qm]l86 sf8{af6 e'QmfgL 
ubf{ !@ k|ltzt jf clwstd !@ 
;o !@ ?k}ofF;Ddsf] 5'6 k|fKt 
ug{ ;Sg]5g\ of] of]hgfdf ;Lldt 
5'6 dfq pknAw x'g] ePsf]n] 5'6 
k|bfg ubf{ klxnf]nfO{ k|fyldstf 
lbOg]5 . 5'6sf nflu u|fxsx¿n] 
b/fhsf] Pk jf j]a;fO6af6 nuOg 
u/L lbpF;f] @ b]lv # ah];Dd a}+s 
ef}r/ ;+sng u/L vl/b ug{'kg{]5 . 
o;}u/L qm]l86 sf8{ k|of]ustf{x¿n] 
dfl;s ls:tfaGbL ;'ljwf klg 

k|fKt ug{;Sg] a}+Sn] hfgsf/L 
lbPsf] 5 . 

a}+ssf cg';f/ of] of]hgf 
@)&( d+l;/ @^ b]lv k'; tLg 
ut];Dd ;ft lbgsf nflu nfu" 
x'g]5 . ;flgdf a+}ssf] b]zsf 
;ft} k|b]zdf Ps ;o #) j6f 
zfvf sfof{no tyf Ps ;o @# 
j6f P6LPd ;~rfngdf /x]sf 
5g\ . ;fy}, ;flgdf a}+ssf] 8]la6 
tyf qm]l86 sf8{ tyf df]afOn 
a}+lsª Pk k|of]u ubf{ ljleGg 
c:ktfn, ;lkª cfp6n]6, 
xf]6]n, /]i6'/]G6 cflbdf ljz]if 
5'6sf] Joj:yf /x]sf] 5 . 

;flgdf a}+s / b/fhaLr ;xsfo{


